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NYSCRF-LEIA | PORTFOLIO APPRAISAL

Accrued Market Value Portfolio

Weight

Market
Price

Unrealized
Gain / (Loss)

Shares Income plus Accrued

04010E109
00847)105
088929104
05368M106
G23773107
233912104
33767E202
44951W106
46571Y107
47103N106
50216C108
G6564A105
294268107
867892101
826917106
861896108
85256A109
89679E300
902673102
918284100
974250102

6499909V2

Name of Issuer Ticker
ARGAN ORD AGX
AGILYSYS ORD AGYS
BGC GROUP CL A ORD BGC
AVID BIOSERVICES ORD CDMO
CONSOLIDATED WATER ORD Ccwco
DAILY JOURNAL ORD DJCO
FIRSTSERVICE SUB VTG ORD FSV US
IES ORD |ESC
I3 VERTICALS CL A ORD 11\Y;
JANUS INTERNATIONAL GROUP ORD JBI
LSI INDUSTRIES ORD LYTS
NOMAD FOODS ORD NOMD
EPLUS ORD PLUS
SUNSTONE HOTEL INVESTORS REIT OR SHO
SIGA TECHNOLOGIES ORD SIGA
STONEX GROUP ORD SNEX
STAGWELL CL A ORD STGW
TRIUMPH FINANCIAL ORD TFIN
UFP TECHNOLOGIES ORD UFPT
VSE ORD VSEC
WINMARK ORD WINA

JPMORGAN SHORT TERM INVESTMENT FUNDS

60,514
67,114
668,729
308,070
135,856
8,447
24,033
36,592
166,843
291,650
256,420
244,478
70,469
279,886
482,731
78,011
427,880
58,563
29,503
40,990
13,491

Totals

$2,692,119.45
$1,650,142.00
$2,847,380.49
$2,869,216.12
$4,159,485.31
$3,170,387.52
$2,932,562.99

$961,010.83
$3,841,572.18
$3,128,349.32
$3,551,135.89
$5,148,188.32
$3,107,817.55
$2,581,084.25
$3,234,315.68
$3,352,012.13
$3,105,040.36
$3,770,426.47
$1,399,233.46
$3,367,672.06
$2,520,540.19

$63,389,692.56

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,008.25
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$25,189.74
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$31,197.99

$5,600,719.11
$7,189,442.94
$3,211,304.25
$935,448.38
($642,173.48)
$1,627,424.01
$1,417,890.67
$6,392,517.49
$2,490.54
($984,721.82)
$1,428,540.51
($1,045,847.48)
$2,098,432.17
$732,765.99
($333,102.37)
$4,290,725.54
($289,589.96)
$1,551,778.97
$5,814,545.07
$530,476.94
$2,782,367.18

$42,311,434.67

$137.04
$131.71
$9.06
$12.35
$25.89
$567.99
$181.02
$200.96
$23.04
$7.35
$19.42
$16.78
$73.88
$11.84
$6.01
$97.97
$6.58
$90.88
$244.51
$95.10
$393.07

Equity

$1.00

$8,292,838.56
$8,839,584.94
$6,058,684.74
$3,804,664.50
$3,517,311.84
$4,797,811.53
$4,350,453.66
$7,353,528.32
$3,844,062.72
$2,143,627.50
$4,979,676.40
$4,102,340.84
$5,206,249.72
$3,313,850.24
$2,901,213.31
$7,642,737.67
$2,815,450.40
$5,322,205.44
$7,213,778.53
$3,898,149.00
$5,302,907.37

$105,701,127.23

$4,733,131.63

$110,434,258.86

7.51%
8.00%
5.49%
3.45%
3.18%
4.34%
3.94%
6.66%
3.48%
1.94%
4.51%
3.71%
4.71%
3.00%
2.63%
6.92%
2.55%
4.82%
6.53%
3.53%
4.80%

95.71%

4.29%

100.00%




NYSCRF-LEIA | PERFORMANCE

Total Returns*

NYSCRF-LEIA
(Gross of Fees)

NYSCRF-LEIA
(Net of Fees)

Russell 2000 Value
Total Return Index

12/31/2024

-10.70%

-10.73%

-8.33%

4Q-2024

3.66%

3.57%

-1.06%

YTD-24

28.80%

28.35%

8.05%

L12M

28.80%

28.35%

8.05%

2-Year

Annualized

27.43%

26.97%

11.30%

3-Year 5-Year
Annualized Annualized
16.60% --
16.17% --
1.94% --

ITD
Annualized

25.14%

24.67%

14.53%

*The New York State Common Retirement (NYSCRF) gross-of-fee return represents total return, gross of all fees except commissions and trading costs and reflect the reinvestment of
dividends and other earnings as of the dates shown. Returns are calculated in US dollars.

The net-of-fee return is inclusive of commissions, trading costs and accrued management fees at 1.00%, annualized. All returns are as of the date shown unless noted otherwise.
Inception to date (ITD) is as of August 1, 2020, the inception of New York State Common Retirement Fund.

Performance data on the Russell 2000 Value Index is for informational purposes only. The Russell 2000 Value Index measures the performance of the small-cap value segment of the US
equity universe. It includes those Russell 2000 companies with relatively lower price-to-book ratios, lower I/B/E/S forecast medium term (2 year) growth and lower sales per share
historical growth (5 years). While The Russell 2000 Value Index is significantly more diversified than the Cambridge Composite, we believe it is an appropriate benchmark due to its
inclusion of small market capitalization and value stocks. The performance presented for the Index includes the reinvestment of dividends. Indexes are unmanaged, and are not subject
to advisory fees, management fees, or transaction charges. It is not possible to invest directly in an index.

Past performance is not indicative of future performance. There can be no assurance that investors will not lose money, or that they will realize proceeds from their portfolio in the
future consistent with values shown in this presentation.

Source: Bloomberg, Clearwater Analytics & AltraVue Capital, LLC




NYSCRF-LEIA | CONTRIBUTIONS & WITHDRAWALS

Contributions Withdrawals

NONE NONE




NYSCRF-LEIA | BROKER COMMISSIONS

% of Principal % of % of Commission
Broker Commission Total $ Amount Total Shares Total Rate/Share
Bernstein S0 S0 0
BTIG S0 S0 0
Jones Trading S0 S0 0
Loop Capital S0 S0 0
Raymond James -$1,773 100.0% $355,403 100.0% 59,090 100.0% (50.030)
Total -$1,773 100% $355,403 100% 59,090 100% -$0.030

We do not have any Soft Dollars arrangements (including third-party vendor, product and amount),
Recapture Programs or Client-Directed Commissions.




Ptf Appraisal

		Client:		NYSCRF-LEIA

		Report:		Portfolio Appraisal

		Account:		SCV-4005 (S 15966)

		As of:		12/31/24



												Accrued 		     Unrealized		Market		Market Value		Portfolio

		Cusip		Name of Issuer		Ticker		Shares		        Cost    		   Income		Gain / (Loss)		Price		plus Accrued		Weight

		04010E109		ARGAN ORD		AGX		60,514		$2,692,119.45		$0.00		$5,600,719.11		$137.04		$8,292,838.56		7.51%

		00847J105		AGILYSYS ORD		AGYS		67,114		$1,650,142.00		$0.00		$7,189,442.94		$131.71		$8,839,584.94		8.00%

		088929104		BGC GROUP CL A ORD		BGC		668,729		$2,847,380.49		$0.00		$3,211,304.25		$9.06		$6,058,684.74		5.49%

		05368M106		AVID BIOSERVICES ORD		CDMO		308,070		$2,869,216.12		$0.00		$935,448.38		$12.35		$3,804,664.50		3.45%

		G23773107		CONSOLIDATED WATER ORD		CWCO		135,856		$4,159,485.31		$0.00		($642,173.48)		$25.89		$3,517,311.84		3.18%

		233912104		DAILY JOURNAL ORD		DJCO		8,447		$3,170,387.52		$0.00		$1,627,424.01		$567.99		$4,797,811.53		4.34%

		33767E202		FIRSTSERVICE SUB VTG ORD		FSV US		24,033		$2,932,562.99		$6,008.25		$1,417,890.67		$181.02		$4,350,453.66		3.94%

		44951W106		IES ORD		IESC		36,592		$961,010.83		$0.00		$6,392,517.49		$200.96		$7,353,528.32		6.66%

		46571Y107		I3 VERTICALS CL A ORD		IIIV		166,843		$3,841,572.18		$0.00		$2,490.54		$23.04		$3,844,062.72		3.48%

		47103N106		JANUS INTERNATIONAL GROUP ORD		JBI		291,650		$3,128,349.32		$0.00		($984,721.82)		$7.35		$2,143,627.50		1.94%

		50216C108		LSI INDUSTRIES ORD		LYTS		256,420		$3,551,135.89		$0.00		$1,428,540.51		$19.42		$4,979,676.40		4.51%

		G6564A105		NOMAD FOODS ORD		NOMD		244,478		$5,148,188.32		$0.00		($1,045,847.48)		$16.78		$4,102,340.84		3.71%

		294268107		EPLUS ORD		PLUS		70,469		$3,107,817.55		$0.00		$2,098,432.17		$73.88		$5,206,249.72		4.71%

		867892101		SUNSTONE HOTEL INVESTORS REIT ORD		SHO		279,886		$2,581,084.25		$25,189.74		$732,765.99		$11.84		$3,313,850.24		3.00%

		826917106		SIGA TECHNOLOGIES ORD		SIGA		482,731		$3,234,315.68		$0.00		($333,102.37)		$6.01		$2,901,213.31		2.63%

		861896108		STONEX GROUP ORD		SNEX		78,011		$3,352,012.13		$0.00		$4,290,725.54		$97.97		$7,642,737.67		6.92%

		85256A109		STAGWELL CL A ORD		STGW		427,880		$3,105,040.36		$0.00		($289,589.96)		$6.58		$2,815,450.40		2.55%

		89679E300		TRIUMPH FINANCIAL ORD		TFIN		58,563		$3,770,426.47		$0.00		$1,551,778.97		$90.88		$5,322,205.44		4.82%

		902673102		UFP TECHNOLOGIES ORD		UFPT		29,503		$1,399,233.46		$0.00		$5,814,545.07		$244.51		$7,213,778.53		6.53%

		918284100		VSE ORD		VSEC		40,990		$3,367,672.06		$0.00		$530,476.94		$95.10		$3,898,149.00		3.53%

		974250102		WINMARK ORD		WINA		13,491		$2,520,540.19		$0.00		$2,782,367.18		$393.07		$5,302,907.37		4.80%





																Equity		$105,701,127.23		95.71%



		6499909V2		JPMORGAN SHORT TERM INVESTMENT FUNDS												$1.00		$4,733,131.63		4.29%



								Totals		$63,389,692.56		$31,197.99		$42,311,434.67				$110,434,258.86		100.00%











































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































Perf Presentation

		Total Returns*		12/31/24		4Q-2024		YTD-24		L12M		2-Year Annualized		3-Year
Annualized		5-Year
Annualized		ITD
Annualized

		NYSCRF-LEIA
(Gross of Fees) 		-10.70%		3.66%		28.80%		28.80%		27.43%		16.60%		--		25.14%

		NYSCRF-LEIA
(Net of Fees) 		-10.73%		3.57%		28.35%		28.35%		26.97%		16.17%		--		24.67%

		Russell 2000 Value
Total Return Index		-8.33%		-1.06%		8.05%		8.05%		11.30%		1.94%		--		14.53%

		Copy and paste values from Performance tabe from the Ptf Characteristics template:

				12/31/24		4Q-2024		YTD-24		L12M		2-Year Annualized		3-Year
Annualized		5-Year
Annualized		ITD
Annualized

		NYSCRF-LEIA (Gross)		-10.70%		3.66%		28.80%		28.80%		27.43%		16.60%		--		25.14%

		NYSCRF-LEIA II (Net)		-10.73%		3.57%		28.35%		28.35%		26.97%		16.17%		--		24.67%

		Russell 2000 Value		-8.33%		-1.06%		8.05%		8.05%		11.30%		1.94%		--		14.53%













































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































Commission

		Broker Commission Report

		11/30/2024 - 12/31/2024

												$

						% of		Principal		% of				% of		Commission

		Broker		Commission		Total		$ Amount		Total		Shares		Total		Rate/Share

		Bernstein		$0				$0				0				

		BTIG		$0				$0				0				

		Jones Trading		$0				$0				0				

		Loop Capital		$0				$0				0				

		Raymond James		-$1,773		100.0%		$355,403		100.0%		59,090		100.0%		($0.030)





		Total		-$1,773				$355,403				59,090				-$0.030





		We do not have any Soft Dollars arrangements (including third party vendor, product, and amount), 

		Recapture Programs, or Client Directed Commissions.







		 				% of		Principal		% of				% of		Commission

		Broker		Commission		Total		$ Amount		Total		Shares		Total		Rate/Share

		Bernstein		$0				$0				0				

		BTIG		$0				$0				0				

		Jones Trading		$0				$0				0				

		Loop Capital		$0				$0				0				

		Raymond James		-$1,773		100.0%		$355,403		100.0%		59,090		100.0%		($0.030)



		Total		-$1,773		100%		$355,403		100%		59,090		100%		-$0.030



























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































Broker Commission Report (Small Cap)	




Bernstein	BTIG	Jones Trading	Loop Capital	Raymond James	0	0	0	0	1	



SCV-4005

																										Note:

		Report:		Broker Commission																						Copy and paste values thru column K…

		Account:		SCV-4005 (221578)																						Commission.

		Date:		11/30/2024 - 12/31/2024



		* Does not Lock Down

		RAYMOND JAMES & ASSOCIATES																								Principal				Commission

		Account		Identifier		Description		Current Units		Transaction Type		Entry Date		Settle Date		Broker/Dealer		Price		Principal		Commission		Amount		$ Amount		Shares		Rate/Share

		SCV-4005		826917106		SIGA TECHNOLOGIES ORD		59,090.00		Buy		12/19/2024		12/20/2024		RAYMOND JAMES & ASSOCIATES		6.000		355,402.71		(886.35)		(355,402.71)		$355,403		59,090		-0.015

																														

		SCV-4005		826917106		SIGA TECHNOLOGIES ORD		59,090.00		Buy		12/19/2024		12/20/2024		RAYMOND JAMES & ASSOCIATES		6.000		355,402.71		(886.35)		(355,402.71)

																														

																														

		* Grouped by: Broker/Dealer																												

		* Groups Sorted by: Broker/Dealer																												

		* Filtered By: Commission ≠ 0.00																												

		* Showing transactions with Entry Date within selected date range.																												

		* Weighted by: Absolute Value of Principal																												

		* MMF transactions are collapsed																												

		* The Transaction Detail/Trading Activity reports provide our most up-to-date transactional details. As such, these reports are subject to change even after the other reports on the website have been locked down. While these reports can be useful tools in understanding recent activity, due to their dynamic nature we do not recommend using them for booking journal entries or reconciliation.																												

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														

																														































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































Broker Mapping

		Bernstein

		BTIG		BTIG LLC

		Bernstein

		Jones Trading		JONES TRADING INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES LLC

		Loop Capital		LCMI

		Raymond James		RAYMOND JAMES & ASSOCIATES
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